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Wednesday January 01, 2014
e Juvenile was arrested on a traffic stop on Little Sugarcreek Road and Possum Run Road

for Possession of Alcohol Under Twenty One

Thursday January 02, 2014
e Nothing To Report

Friday January 03, 2014
¢ Individual was arrested on a warrant out of Sugarcreek P.D. at the Montgomery County
Jail.
o C(Citizen reported to the Sugarcreek Township Public Safety Building to report an incident
of Menacing at a local Wilmington Pike business.

Saturday January 04, 2014
¢ Nothing To Report

Sunday January 05, 2014
¢ Nothing To Report

Monday January 06, 2014
e Nothing to Report

Tuesday January 07, 2014
e Theft complaint was taken from a resident on Waynesville Road.

Wednesday January 08, 2014
¢ Individual was arrested for Domestic Violence and Assault on Surrey Trail.




Thursday January 09, 2014
e Subject was arrested on a warrant out of Kettering.

e Subject was arrested on Wilmington Pike for QVI.

Friday January 10, 2014
e Individual was arrested for OVI on Wilmington Pike

Saturday January 11, 2014
e Several individuals were arrested at a Wilmington Pike business for Theft, Possession of

Drugs and Drug Paraphernalia.

Sunday January 12, 2014
e Nothing to Report

Monday January 13, 2014
e Individual was arrested on a warrant out of Sugarcreek P.D. at the Montgomery County

Jail.

Tuesday January 14, 2014
e Nothing to Report

Wednesday January 15, 2014
e Theft and Criminal Damaging investigation was reported at a Clyo Road business.

o Theft was reported at a Clyo Road business.
e Theft was reported at a Wilmington Pike business.

Thursday January 16, 2014
e Nothing to Report

Friday January 17, 2014
e Theft was reported at Wilmington Pike business.

e Traffic stop on Wilmington Pike resulted in the arrest of an individual for OVI, Possession
of Drug Paraphernalia and Possession of Drugs.

Saturday January 18, 2014
e Individual was arrested on a warrant out of Montgomery County after a traffic stop

along Wilmington Pike.
e Counterfeiting complaint was taken from a Wilmington Pike business.
e Fraud complaint was taken from a resident on Salinas Circle.



Sunday January 19, 2014

e Theft offender was arrested at a Wilmington Pike business.

e Theft offender was arrested at a Wilmington Pike business.

e Theft offender was arrested a Wilmington Pike business.

e Theft was reported at a Wilmington Pike business.

e Theft was reported at a Wilmington Pike business.

* Individual was arrested at a Wilmington Pike business on outstanding warrants.

* Individual was arrested at a Wilmington Pike business on outstanding warrants.

e Individual was arrested on a warrant out of Sugarcreek P.D. at the Montgomery County
Jail.

® Aninjury crash was investigated on Lower Bellbrook Road.

Monday January 20, 2014
e Nothing to Report.

Tuesday January 21, 2014

¢ Theft offender was arrested at a Wilmington Pike business.

Wednesday January 22, 2014
e Subject was arrested for an OVI violation on Wilmington Pike.

e Robbery was reported on Wilmington Pike by a citizen.
® Subject was arrested on a warrant out of Sugarcreek Township at the Greene County
Jail.

Thursday January 23, 2014
e Theft/Criminal Damaging was reported at a Feedwire Road business.

e Theft report was taken at a Wilmington Pike business.

Friday January 24, 2014
 Individual was arrested for OVI/Disorderly Conduct on Wilmington Dayton Road.

e Several weather related crashes were investigated throughout Sugarcreek Township.

Saturday January 25, 2014

e Theft report was taken from a citizen at a Wilmington Pike business.
* Unruly juvenile complaint was investigated at a Bayberry Cove Road.

Sunday January 26, 2014
e Subject was arrested for OVl on Wagner Road.
e Subject was arrested for OVI at Wilmington Pike and St. Rt. 725.




Monday January 27, 2014
e Theft offender was arrested at a Wilmington Pike business.
e Theft incident was reported by a resident on McBee Road.

Tuesday January 28, 2014
* Subject turned himself into the Greene County Jail on a warrant out of Sugarcreek P.D.
e Family disturbance was investigated at a Bayberry Cove address.

Wednesday January 29, 2014
e Nothing to Report.

Thursday January 30, 2014
e Theft report was taken from a resident on N. Lakeman Drive.

Friday January 31, 2014

e Theft report was taken from a Wilmington Pike business.

e Adriver was arrested for OVI, Resisting arrest and Disorderly Conduct on Feedwire
Road.

e Burglary report was taken from a resident on Mead Road.

e Domestic Violence was investigated at an address on Surrey Trail.

e Anindividual was arrested on a warrant out of Sugarcreek P.D. at the Montgomery
County Jail.




